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EU Strategy for the Danube Region Priority Area 8 | Competitiveness of enterprises, including cluster development  

 

Steering Group 

 

Nr.   Last Name  First Name  Email-Address  Function  Country  
1 Herdlitschka  Hans Peter hans-peter.herdlitschka@mfw.bwl.de 

PAC 8 MFW Baden-Württemberg  

 
DE  
 

 

2 Bechtle Karlheinz karlheinz.bechtle@mfw.bwl.de  

PAC 8 MFW Baden-Württemberg  

DE 
 

3 Doz Maria maria.doz@mfw-bwl.de 

PAC 8 MFW Baden-Württemberg 

DE 

 

4 Schroetter Robert robert.schroetter@ooe.gv.at 

Office of the Government 

AT 

5 Schmidová Daniela schmidova@mpo.cz 
Ministry of Industry and Trade of Czech 
Republic 

 
CZ 

 

6 Ács  Daniel dacs@mail.t-com.sk 

President Union of Slovak Clusters 

SK 

7 Vilfan Barbara barbara.vilfan@iedc.si 

IEDC-Bled School of Management 

SL 

8 Andrej Cvelbar andrej.cvelbar@gov.si 
Secretary of Ministry of Econmic 
Development and Technology 

SL 

9 Kiss Ervin kiss.ervin@bkik.hu 
Budapest Chamber of Commerce and 
Industry 

HU 

Member list  
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10 Karaic  Dragica dragica.karaic@minpo.hr 
PAC 8 Ministry of Enterpreneurship and 
Crafts 

HR 

11 Novakovic Zoran zoran.novakovic@pks.rs 

Chamber of Commerce 

RS 

12 Obradovic 
Jovanovic 

Katarina katarina.jovanovic@privreda.gov.rs 

Ministry of Economy 

RS 

13 Lianu Costin costin.lianu@dce.gov.ro 

Ministry  of Economy 

RO 

14 Goranova  Katya  bsc@smebg.net 
Executive Director Business Support 
Center for SMEs-Ruse  

BG  

15 Anavi Eli e.anavi@mee.government.bg 
Acting Director, SMEs and innovation 
Directorate 

BG 

16 Nenkova  Elisaveta e.nenkova@mee.government.bg 
Chief Expert, SMEs and innovation 
Directorate 

BG 

17 Kasparian  Christina  enterprise-europe-network@smebg.net 

Business Support Centre for SMEs-Ruse  

BG 

18 Palii Lilia lilia.palii@mec.gov.md 

Ministry of Economy 

MD 

19 Borysiuk Tetiana tania.borisiuk@gmail.com 

State Administration of Ukraine 

UA 

20 Sheyko Oleg  Deputy Head of State Administration of 
Ukraine for Regulatory Policy and 
Entrepreneurship Development 

UA 
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Working Groups 

Nr.   Last Name  First Name  Email-Address  Function  Country  
21 Hilpert Rumjana rumjana.hilpert@umwelttechnik-bw.de Umwelttechnik Baden-Württemberg -  

Center of Technology and Innovation 
for Environmental Technology and 
Efficiency of Resources Baden-
Württermberg GmbH 

DE 

22 Höptner Norbert hoeptner@steinbeis-europa.de 

Steinbeis Europe Center 

 
DE 

 

23 Chiran Daniele chiran@steinbeis-europa.de 

Steinbeis Europe Center 

DE 

24 Gieraths Jochem osteurop@uni-hohenheim.de 
University Hohenheim Eastern Europe 
Centre 

DE 

25 Thomas Angelika angelika.thomas@uni-hohenheim.de 
University Hohenheim Eastern Europe 
Centre 

DE 

26 Frank  Thomas  frank@ulm.ihk.de  

Abteilungsleiter Ausbildung IHK Ulm  

DE 

27 Winkler Sigrid sigrid.winkler@tmg.at 

TMG Upper Austria 

AT 

28 Littvay-Kovacs Aron kovacs.aron@bkik.hu Head of International Department 
Budapest Chamber of Commerce and 
Industry 

HU 

29 Malesevic Zrinka Zrinka.Malesevic@minpo.hr 

Ministry of Entrepreneurship and Crafts 

HR 

30 Ljubić  Maja maja.ljubic@seecel.hr  Assistant Director South East European 
Centre for Entrepreneurial Learning 
(SEECEL)  

HR 

31 Mesic  Zdenka zdenka.mesic@minpo.hr  Head of Department for Clusters and 
Cooperatives Ministry of 
Entrepreneurship and Crafts  

HR 

32 Mrsic Antonia antonija.mrsic@minpo.hr 

Ministry of Entrepreneurship and Crafts 

HR 

33 Tomaskovic 
 

Paulina paulina.tomaskovic@minpo.hr 

Ministry of Entrepeneurship and Crafts 

HR 
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34 Jovetic Milena milena.jovetic@mek.gov.me 

Ministry of Economy of Montenegro  

ME 

35 Leucuta Christina christiana_leucuta@minind.ro 
christinaleu@yahoo.com Ministry  of Economy 

RO 

36 Hamanova Mariyana mariyana.hamanova@bccbr.com 
Bilateral Chamber of Commerce 
Bulgaria - Romania 

BG 

EU/ Other Institutions 

Nr.                        Last Name  First Name  E-mail Address  Function  

37 

Hende Csaba  csaba.hende@ec.europa.eu Directorate General for Regional and Urban Policy 
Unit D1 Competence Centre Macro-regions and 
European Territorial Cooperation 
 

38 
Paic  Alan  alan.paic@oecd.org  Head Investment Compact for South East Europe  

 
    

Others  

Nr.                        Last Name  First Name  E-mail Address  Function  

39 
Raizner Jürgen raizner@danube-center.com 

Director Steinbeis Danube Center (D) 

40 
Turcan Ana turcan@danube-center.com 

Steinbeis Danube Center (D) 

41 
Bezjac  Dijana dijana.bezjak@minpo.hr Assistent Minister of Enterpreneurship and Crafts 

(HR)  

42 
Bartha Eric  office@codcr.ro Secretary General Council of Danube Cities and 

Regions  Romania  (RO) 

 


